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EXPENSES FOR GRADUATES FOR 2018-19: AN ESTIMATED GUIDE

1. Fees and Charges to Graduate Students:
UNIVERSITY COMPOSITION FEE

The fees for Graduate courses are given at : https://www.graduate.study.cam.ac.uk/finance/fees

The figures shown include the College Fee except for :
MAST students, overseas Clinical Medical students, and some others (details upon request) - these are liable
for an additional COLLEGE FEE of £8,500

MAINTENANCE - Personal Charges (these charges are the personal responsibility of the Graduate)

The minimum amount recommended by the University for Maintenance is £13,740 for a year (£10,305 for a 9 month
course)

i FIRST PAYMENT - an initial deposit payable by all students which is offset against the final College Bill
in College Accommodation £ 2,098 in non-College Accommodation £ 420

i ROOMS (Average) - including all heating, insurance, laundry, use of a refrigerator and contribution to fixed costs

4 x 12 weeks (PhD, Clinical Medicine, 12 month MPhil) £7,387
3 x 12 weeks (9 month MPhil, MAdvSt, LLM, etc.) £5,540
3 x 10 weeks (Clinical Vets ) — except final year 3 x 12 weeks £4,617

To items i and ii above should be added a sum to cover the cost of meals, books, clothes, entertainment, and
other personal expenditure
2. Overseas and Self Support Students

All Tuition Fees must be paid to the Emmanuel College Bursary (Income Section) termly in advance not later than the
following dates:

a. Michaelmas Term 2018 17" October 2018
b. Lent Term 2019 16" January 2019
c. Easter Term 2019 17" April 2019

July 2018

e-mailed to: Graduate Tutor, College Accountant, Deputy College Accountant, College Registrar, Admissions Officer, Tutorial Office Admin
Assistant, Graduate Tutor’s Secretary, Bursary Income Section
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